Taing, Adam@Waterboards

From: Linda Rezende < lrezende@mkbcpas.com>

Sent:Thursday, April 28, 2016 3:05 PMTo:Cwikla, Joshua@WaterboardsCc:York, Christine@Waterboards

Subject: RE: 13267 Order and NOV to HB Oil Operations

Attachments: RW Water Board LA.PDF

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Joshua,

Will the attached suffice? If not, please let me know what more I need.

Thank you,

Linda Rezende

McGinty, Knudtson & Associates, LLP

phone: 714-536-7777 fax: 714-536-8715

email: lrezende@mkbcpas.com

From: Cwikla, Joshua@Waterboards [mailto:Joshua.Cwikla@Waterboards.ca.gov]

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 8:15 AM

To: Linda Rezende

Cc: York, Christine@Waterboards; Bremerman, Daniel@Waterboards; Tong, Weixing@Waterboards

Subject: 13267 Order and NOV to HB Oil Operations

Hi Linda,

Christine forwarded me the information McGinty, Knudtson, and Assoc. provided the State Water Board. In order to close the loop on the original information request sent to HB Oil Operations, the Los Angeles Regional Water Board will need a specific response to operations in Los Angeles and Ventura County. Please provide a written response, either on HB Oil Operations letterhead, or detail how Roundtree/Wright Enterprises is involved in HB Oil Operations activities in regard to the required information. If HB Oil Operations does not operate any oil and gas facilities in Los Angeles or Ventura County, please provide a certified statement with that information.

Let me know if you have any additional questions.

Thank you!

Josh Cwikla

Joshua Cwikla, P.G. Engineering Geologist California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90013 Phone: (213)576-6713

Fax: (213)576-6700

Email: Joshua.cwikla@waterboards.ca.gov





From: Linda Rezende [mailto:lrezende@mkbcpas.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 5:10 PM

To: York, Christine@Waterboards **Subject:** RE: Notice of Violation

It is from the Los Angeles Water Board. I have attached a copy here.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this. With the current oil prices, we can ill afford to pay a penalty.

Regards,

Linda

From: York, Christine@Waterboards [mailto:Christine.York@waterboards.ca.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 4:40 PM

To: Linda Rezende

Cc: Bremerman, Daniel@Waterboards **Subject:** RE: Notice of Violation

Hi Linda,

Let me look into this and get back to you. Could you please send me the notice of violation? Was it from Region 4, Los Angeles or Region 8, Santa Ana? I will have to check with the local Regional Board which might not be until tomorrow morning but I will address it immediately.

Thanks, Christine

Christine York, P.G.

Oil and Gas Monitoring Unit II Chief State Water Resources Control Board Division of Water Quality 1001 I Street, 15th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 916-341-5493 office From: Linda Rezende [mailto:lrezende@mkbcpas.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 4:37 PM

To: York, Christine@Waterboards **Subject:** Notice of Violation

Christine,

I received a notice of violation for Rountree/Wright Enterprises regarding section 13267. The notice is dated 4/22/16, our statement was received by you on 4/21/16. It states that penalties are accruing for failure to respond.

What do I need to do to take care of this?

Thank you for your help.

Linda Rezende

McGinty, Knudtson & Associates, LLP

phone: 714-536-7777 fax: 714-536-8715

email: lrezende@mkbcpas.com